Express Mail # EM 126182303 US

CUSTOMER NO.: 24498

FORM PTO-1595 Rev. 10/2005



4T / 990 53**3** IAP05Rec'd PCT. 1 4. FEB. 2008

02-25-2008

3. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ent and Trademark Office



To the Honorable Director of the United States Patent and Trademark	03483893 or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Todd Martin Beazley	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: THOMSON LICENSING				
Additional name(s) of X No conveying party(ics) attached:	Street Address: 46 Quai A. Le Gallo F-92100 Boulogne-Billancourt, France				
3. Nature of convenance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other					
Execution Date: June 12, 2006	Additional name(s) & address(es)attached? X No				
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date or 	f the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s): PCT/US2006/011488	B. Patent No.(s)				
Additional numbers attached? Yes	No X				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct copy of the original document. Jeffrey D. Hale	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:_1 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 07-0832 OT USE THIS SPACE t and any attached copy is a true 2/14/08 Date				
Name of Person Signing Signature Reg. No. 40,012 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document2 Total no. of pages above					
DO NOT DETACH THIS PORTION					
Director of the United 02/19/2008 GFREY1 00000107 070832 11990533 Alexand	signment Recordation Services d States Patent and Trademark Office P. O. Box 1450 ria, Virginia 22313-1450				
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is stimated to average about 3 and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover she Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.	0 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document et. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project				

PATENT REEL: 020573 FRAME: 0701

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT IN AN APPLICATION FOR LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Docket No. PU050211

I hereby dec	clare that I am the sole invi	entor (if only one inventor is	named below) or one o	f . 1 joint inve	entors (if plural inventors are named below) of the
inventions relating to	Tile Different Compac	t Test Generator			of the
	cation for Patent filed on	August 31,2005	under Serial No	60/712,952	and described in the file associated with
Docket No. PU05	0211 listed abov	e or, if not identified here b			et Number listed above, executed by me on even
	in or this Assignment/Agre	ernent.			
and all Lefters Patent I agree that, do all acts which may and for vesting title the I agree that corporation and at its representatives or nor I authorize ar its or their own name, by it or them, the bene may henceforth be sul I hereby cons be required in any cou other proper protection	that may be granted there when requested, I will, with be necessary, desirable ereto in said corporation, I will communicate to said sexpense will testify in a minees, to obtain or enforced empower said corporation in my/our name, in any effit of the right of priority positived for it, and to invoicent that a copy of this assurtry for any purpose and on for said inventions an	efor, and any divisions, con- hout charge to said corpora- or convenient for securing a ts successors, assigns or n- id corporation or its repre- ing legal proceedings, and e-proper protection for said ion, its successors, assign and all countries and to in- rovided by the International ke and claim such right of p- ignment shall be deemed a more particularly in proof of to daim the aforestid	tinuations, reissues and ation but at its expense, and maintaining patents nominees. It is expensely a seen tatives any facts kill generally do everythin dinventions in any and a sign of nominees, to make woke and claim for any it Convention for the Propriority without further with a full legal and formal educated in the right of the said convention to the said of the right of the said conventions.	es in and to said inver- extensions thereof, sign all papers, take a or other forms of prot mown to me respecting g possible to aid said ill countries. application for patent application of Industrial Pri itten or oral authorizat uivalent of any assign	on duly organized and existing under the laws of ntions, and all the rights and privileges under any ill rightful oaths, make all rightful declarations and ection for said inventions in any and all countries ag said inventions and when requested by said discorporation, its successors, assigns and legal to or other form of protection for said inventions filed operty, as amended, or by any convention which ion from me. ment, consent to file or like document which may sors, assigns or nominees to apply for patent of elinternational Convention for the Protection of
Industrial Property, as	amended, or by any conv	ention which may hencetor	th be substituted for it.	provided by an	o micriational convention for the Protection of
interest herein convey	ed by me are free and clea	ar of any encumbrance, and	s, legal representatives d that I have full right to	and nominees, that	to the best of my knowledge the right, title and
	((*)	16 Reavert		——————————	
Signed at	13 f	1 X - C	-		A /
Signed at	3130	1000	Date	June 1	2, 2006
Inventor (1)	Todd Martin	Beazley	<i>y</i>	Fork	Martin Bearly
	(Type of Finity		•	Signature in Full. No	initials.)
Po	ost Office Address	1112 NIM 170th DIA	aco (Machinata	. Carratis N D = 11	
				r County), Porti	and, Oregon 97229 USA
1st Witness	KENNETH B	der Grafi	-	ento lel	J (Trans)
	(Type or Print)			Signature in Full. No	
2ndWitness	MATTHEW :	TOIN REBS		1111 M	
	(Type or Print)	1-100 7	<u> </u>	Signature in Full. No i	oitials)
					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Signed at			Date		
Inventor (2)					
	(Type or Print)			Signature in Full. No i	nitials.)
1					
Po	st Office Address				
1st Witness	(Type or Print)			Signature in Full. No i	nitials)
	(Type of Time)		(*	orginatoro irro ani. Tro i	
2ndWitness _					
	(Type or Print)		(5	Signature in Full. No i	nitials.)
			Date		
Signed at				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Inventor (3)				Signature in Full. No in	nitials)
1	(Type or Print)		(,	ngriatore irri dii. 110 ii	
Des	- Office Address				
Pos	st Office Address				
1st Witness _	(Type or Print)		(\$	Signature in Full. No i	nitials.)
	1 21				
2ndWitness _	5.0.4			Signature in Full. No i	nitials.)
}	(Type or Print)				

After this Assignment has been recorded please RETURN to:

Patent Operations THOMSON Licensing Inc. PO Box 5312 Princeton, NJ 08543-5312

Pat Form Rev. 03/21/2006